## 504018736 09/23/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4065393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
YOHEI HASHIMOTO	09/06/2016	
WEN CHEN	09/06/2016	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ame: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	eet Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15273758			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (315)233-8320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 315-233-8300

Email: npruett@burrandbrown.com
Correspondent Name: BURR & BROWN, PLLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7068

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13261-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	975_019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN P. BURR
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen P. Burr/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504018736 REEL: 039838 FRAME: 0443

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Yohei HASH	ІМОТО	(5)	Toher	Hashim	ioto
(1-8)	insert	(2)	Wen CHEN		(6)	Wen	Chen	
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	• •	(3)			(7)			
		(4)			(8)			
				ition of the sum of c rsigned, the undersi				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshir	o-cho, Mizuho-k	u. Nagova, Ai	chi 467-8561.	Japan	
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Lette extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known a					
(11)	Insert Identification of invention such as Title, Case	(11)	Fixing Device	e			,	
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Altorney Docket	t No. 975_	019			
	••		for which the unde	ersigned has (have)				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Lef</u>	5. 6,20/1	<del>/</del> )	Sep.	6,2016	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application S	Serial Number				
application any application Assigned claims or reexamir States re right to cherewith	<li>6) The undersigned ay be necessary or de</li>	e Assiç agree or div e in ob agree rnation agree d Unite hereb ication rest he	gnees may deem notes to execute all rision thereof, or an attaining evidence a lost test to execute all hal Convention for e(s) to perform all ed States patent to y authorize(s) and lost to the said Asserein assigned, and y grant(s) the firm	papers necessary in papers necessary in papers necessary in papers and forward will papers and docume Protection of Industral affirmative acts who the Assignee request(s) the Comignee, as Assignee d that he has (they of Burr & Brown,	n connection with application based the such interference pents and perform fail Property or similated may be necessimissioner of Pate of the entire interest have) not executive.	any interference thereon, for the e.e. any act which m illar agreements. essary to obtain, into the lisue any e.e. and hereby coed, and will not eto insert on this a	which may be ded Invention, and to co ay be necessary in maintain or confin and all Letters Pate ovenants that he ha execute, any agree assignment any furt	lared concerning the connection with the connection with the connection with the connection of the Unite of the Unite of the Unite of the confliction of the conflict
	In witness whereof,	execu	ted by the unders	signed on the date(	s) opposite the u	ndersigned nam	ıe(s).	
Date	Sep. 6	1	20/b	Name of Inventor	Yohei HASH	Hashum HMOTO	usti	(SEAL)
Date	Sep. 6	, 2	10/6	Name of Inventor	Wen CHEN	Chen		(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor	**************************************			(SEAL)
Date			— and an arrangement of the second	Name of Inventor				(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 039838 FRAME: 0444

**RECORDED: 09/23/2016**